

OD-17

ORDER SHEET
IA NO. GA/1/2021
In CS/139/2018
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

UNION OF INDIA , MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS & ANR.

Vs

M/S BRAVO SPONGE IRON PVT LTD & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 07th DECEMBER, 2021.

Appearance :
Mr. Pradip Kumar Tarafder, Adv.
Mr. Sambuddha Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Anirban Pramanick, Adv.
...for the defendants/applicants

The Court : None appears on behalf of the Union of India who is the plaintiff/respondent.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned for a week with a direction upon the petitioner once again to intimate the plaintiff/respondent.

Let this matter appear on 14th December, 2021.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)