

OD-14

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/1/2021

In

CS/139/2018

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS & ANR.

VS

M/S BRAVO SPONGE IRON PVT LTD & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : December 14, 2021.

[Via video conference]

Appearance:

Mr. Pradip Kumar Tarafder, Adv.

Mr. Sambuddha Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Saurav Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Anirban Pramanick, Adv.

Ms. Subhasree Dey, Adv.

Mr. Rajarshi Kundu, Adv.

Mr. R. N. Bag, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.

The Court : This is an application under Order VII Rule 11 for rejection of the plaint.

Counsel on behalf of the plaintiffs submits that plaintiffs wish to file affidavit in this matter.

Accordingly, let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within four weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter.

I make it clear that the suit should not be transferred to the undefended list in the meantime.

Parties are given liberty to mention for listing.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)