

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA/1/2021
In
CS 139/2018

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS & ANR.
Vs
M/S. BRAVO SPONGE IRON PVT. LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE :

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 6th April, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.

The Court : An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the plaintiffs. None appears on behalf of the defendants, nor is any accommodation prayed for on their behalf.

Let this matter appear on 19th April, 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)