

OD -25

ORDER SHEET
IA NO. GA/1/2021
In CS/139/2018
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS & ANR.
Vs
M/S BRAVO SPONGE IRON PVT LTD & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 19TH April, 2022.

APPEARANCE:
Ms. A. Kar, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Tarafder, Adv.
Mr. S. Dutta, Adv.

The Court : Notwithstanding repeated opportunities the Union of India has still not filed their Affidavit-in-Opposition.

List this matter in the monthly list of May, 2022.

As a last chance, the time to file an Affidavit-in-Opposition is extended by a period of one week from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed one week thereafter.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)