

OD-23

ORDER SHEET
IA NO. GA/2/2022
In CS/139/2018
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS & ANR.
Vs
M/S BRAVO SPONGE IRON PVT LTD & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 23RD SEPTEMBER, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Pradip Kumar Tarafder, Adv.
Mr. Anirban Pramanick, Adv.
Mr. Sambudda Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Subhasree Dey, Adv.
Mr. P. Nath, Adv.
..for the defendant No. 1

Mr. Amal Kumar Datta, Adv.
..for the Union of India.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the defendant filed an application praying for extension of time to file written statement.

Considered the pleadings sufficient cause has been shown for non-filing of written statement within the stipulated period.

Prayers in terms of (a) and (b) are allowed.

GA No. 2 of 2022 is disposed of.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)