

ORDER SHEET

CS/139/2018

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS & ANR.
VS
M/S BRAVO SPONGE IRON PVT LTD & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : July 31, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Sailendra Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Joyesh Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Madhu Jana, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs

The Court : Counsel for the plaintiffs is present.

None appears on behalf of the defendants.

Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that he has received a copy of an application being GA/2/2022 but neither the said application is listed nor the said application is brought on record.

As none appears on behalf of the defendants, for the interest of justice, the case is adjourned for two weeks.

Let the matter appear on 17th August, 2023.

Counsel for the plaintiffs is directed to inform the next date of hearing to the counsel for the defendants.

It is made clear that on the date fixed if the defendants fail to appear before this Court, appropriate orders will be passed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)