

ORDER SHEET

CS/139/2018

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS & ANR.
VS
M/S BRAVO SPONGE IRON PVT LTD & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 24, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Subir Pal, Adv.

Mr. Sankha Subhra Dutta, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs

The Court : Counsel for the plaintiffs is present.

The proxy counsel on behalf of the defendants prays for time.

For the interest of justice, the case is adjourned for a week.

Let the matter appear on 6th September, 2023.

It is made clear that on the date fixed if the defendants will not appear,
the suit will proceed undefended against the defendants.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)