

OD 14

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/139/2018

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS &
ANR.
VS
M/S BRAVO SPONGE IRON PVT LTD & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 16th July, 2024.

Appearance:

Rajashree Roy, Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Pradip Tarafdar, Adv.

Mr. Sambuddha Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Anirban Pramanick, Adv.

...for the defendant.

The Court: Learned Counsel for the defendant has submitted that written statement has already been filed by the defendant. In that case, parties shall disclose their documents and inspect the disclosed documents.

Discovery and inspection of documents as well as disclosure of the same shall be complete on or before the returnable date.

The suit will appear in the list on 12th September, 2024 for further order.

(SUGATA MAJUMDAR, J.)

s.chandra