

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/139/2018

UNION OF INDIA , MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS & ANR.
VS
M/S BRAVO SPONGE IRON PVT LTD & ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 5th February, 2025.

Appearance:

Mrs. Rajarshree Roy, Adv.
Mr. Asif Kr. De, Adv.
Mrs. Susmita Senapati, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Pradip Tarafdar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sambuddha Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Anirban Pramanick, Adv.
...for the defendants

The Court:- The Learned Counsel for the defendants submitted that no comfortable time was allowed by the plaintiff for inspection of documents, disabling them to complete their task in accordance with the statute.

The plaintiff shall allow the defendant a comfortable time after court hours within 06:30 p.m. at appropriate place allowing them to inspect documents. This shall be done within two weeks. Discovery and inspection shall be completed. Disclosure and affidavit of documents shall be filed on or before the returnable date along with Judge's Brief of Documents.

The suit will appear in the list on 19th March, 2025 for framing of issues.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)