

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/139/2018

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS & ANR.
VS
M/S BRAVO SPONGE IRON PVT LTD & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 30th April, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rajashree Roy, Adv.

Mr. Asit Kr. De, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Senapati, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Pradip Kr. Tarafdar, Adv.

Mr. Sambuddha Dutta, Adv.

...for the defendant

The Court:- Time is extended for inspection of documents. Inspection shall be allowed in mutually agreed convenient time. The suit will appear in the list on 17th June, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)