

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/139/2018

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS & ANR.
VS
SHAKAMBHARI ISPAT AND POWER LIMITED
(FORMERLY ESS DEE ALUMINIUM LIMITED) AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 5th January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mrs. Rajashree Roy, Adv.

Mr. Asit Kumar De, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Senapati, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Pradip Kr. Tarafdar, Adv.

Mr. Anirban Pramanick, Adv.

Mr. Sambuddha Dutta, Adv.

...for the defendants

The Court:- Copy of the amended plaint is yet to be served on the Defendants. The matter is adjourned to 21st January, 2026 for further order.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)