

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/139/2018

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS & ANR.
VS
SHAKAMBHARI ISPAT AND POWER LIMITED
(FORMERLY ESS DEE ALUMINIUM LIMITED) AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 2nd February, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Ms. Rajashree Ray, Adv.

Mr. Asit Kumar De, Adv.

Ms. Sushmita Senapati, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Pradip Kr. Tarafdar, Adv.

Mr. Anirban Pramanick, Adv.

Mr. Sambuddha Dutta, Adv.

...for the defendants

The Court:- Learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants seeks for accommodation to file amended written statement. The matter is adjourned to 23rd February, 2026. As submitted, discovery and inspection are still going on.

The suit will appear in the list for framing of issues on the returnable date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)